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https://www.sussexca.org.uk/


SPOCO COMPETITION 

Category  Date  Distance  Event Course   

Group A – Short Distance  Sat 17 Mar 2018 10 m  Southern Counties CU  G10/46 

  Sun 18 Mar 2018 15.06 m  East Sussex CA  GS/895 CANCELLED 

  Sat 24 Mar 2018 10 m ...a3crg  P886 

  Sat 31 Mar 2018 10 m  Brighton Mitre CC  G10/44 

  Mon 28 May 2018 10 m  Brighton Mitre CC  GS/995 

  Sat 16 Jun 2018 15 m  Sussex CA  G15/93 

  Sat 25 Aug 2018 10 m  Sussex CA  G10/45 

Group B – Medium Distance  Sun 11 Feb 2018 21.13 m  South Downs Bikes  GS/989 

  Sun 04 Mar 2018 23 m  Sussex CA  GS/194 CANCELLED 

  Sun 18 Mar 2018 25 m  Southern Counties CU  G25/43 CANCELLED 

  Sun 01 Apr 2018 25 m  Brighton Mitre CC  GS/999 

  Sun 20 May 2018 30 m  Lewes Wanderers  G30/88 

  Sun 29 Jul 2018 30 m  Sussex CA  G30/91 

  Mon 27 Aug 2018 25 m  Sussex CA  G25/49 

Group C – Long Distance  Fri 30 Mar 2018 41.59 m  Crawley Wheelers  GS/196 

  Sun 03 Jun 2018 50 m  Southern Counties CU  G50/10 

  Sun 17 Jun 2018 50 m  East Sussex CA  G50/90 

  Sun 01 Jul 2018 50 m  Sussex CA  G50/10 

  Sun 22 Jul 2018 100 m  Southern Counties CU  G100/61 

  Sun 12 Aug 2018 100 m  East Sussex CA  G100/861 

 

248 rides by 169 SCA members across the SPOCO events. 

22 riders qualified by completing an event in each of the three categories  



SPOCO OVERALL 

RANK RIDER CLUB QUALIFY BEST SHORT BEST MED BEST LONG 
TOTAL 
POINTS 

1 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers Yes 120 120 120 360 

1 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe Yes 120 120 120 360 

3 Mark Emsley Crawley Wheelers Yes 120 118 118 356 

4 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles Yes 118 118 119 355 

4 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe Yes 118 119 118 355 

4 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC Yes 117 120 118 355 

7 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe Yes 116 115 116 347 

8 Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC Yes 115 117 113 345 

9 Tony Reeves GS Stella Yes 112 117 113 342 

10 Rupert Robinson Crawley Wheelers Yes 117 106 117 340 

11 Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC Yes 114 112 112 338 

12 David Shepherd ...a3crg Yes 117 106 114 337 

13 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC Yes 109 114 112 335 

14 James Cheeseman Crawley Wheelers Yes 117 111 101 329 

14 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC Yes 114 108 107 329 

14 Nigel Langridge Crawley Wheelers Yes 108 116 105 329 

17 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling Yes 120 99 107 326 

18 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo Yes 114 111 100 325 

19 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC Yes 115 109 97 321 

20 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC Yes 106 110 99 315 

21 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC Yes 111 99 103 313 

22 Ben Fielden GS Stella Yes 105 108 98 311 

 

 



SPOCO WOMEN 

RANK RIDER CLUB QUALIFY BEST SHORT BEST MED BEST LONG 
TOTAL 
POINTS 

1 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC Yes 109 114 112 335 

27 rides by 22 women across the SPOCO events. 

1 rider qualified by completing an event in each of the three categories 

SPOCO JUNIOR 

No SCA junior members completed rides in any of the SPOCO events 

SPOCO TEAM 

Club Team of Three Riders Qualify Total 
Points 

Rank 

South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe Simon McNamara (360), Kevin Plummer (355) & Andy Tedd (347) Yes 1062 1 

Crawley Wheelers Mark Smith (360), Mark Emsley (356) & Rupert Robinson (340) Yes 1056 2 

Brighton Mitre CC John Marinko (329), Robin Johnson (321) & Peter Davies (315) Yes 965 3 

 

Only 3 teams qualified, with 3 riders each completing 3 SPOCO qualifying rides. There were a further 46 teams that did not complete the required number 

of rides across the 3 riders 

 

 

 

 



SPOCO HANDICAP 

  Rider Club Qualify Short H/Cap 
Points 

Med H/Cap 
Points 

Long H/Cap 
Points 

Total 
Points 

1 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC Yes 167 146 143 456 

2 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC Yes 133 136 148 417 

3 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling Yes 127 110 145 382 

4 Rupert Robinson Crawley Wheelers Yes 128 119 120 367 

5 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco 
Europe 

Yes 122 121 122 365 

6 Mark Emsley Crawley Wheelers Yes 120 121 122 363 

7 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco 
Europe 

Yes 122 121 120 363 

8 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers Yes 121 121 120 362 

9 David Shepherd ...a3crg Yes 121 111 120 352 

  



POINTS COMPETITION 

Date Event Course   

Sun 04/03/2018 Hardriders (22.8 miles) GS/194 CANCELLED 

Sat 05/05/2018 Championship 10 G10/97 

Sun 06/05/2018 Championship 25 G25/93 

Sat 16/06/2018 Championship 15 G15/93 

Sun 01/07/2018 Championship 50 G50/10 

Sun 22/07/2018 Championship 100 (SCCU 100) G100/61 

Sun 29/07/2018 Championship 30 G30/91 

Sat 25/08/2018 Sporting 10 G10/45 

Mon 27/08/2018 Sporting 25 G10/49 

Sat 29/09/2018 Championship Hill Climb GH/92 

 

97 riders completed 238 rides across the 10 Points events 

POINTS RESULTS 

Rank Rider Club SCA 
HR 

SCA 
10 

SCA 
25 

SCA 
15 

SCA 
50 

SCA 
30 

SCCU 
100 

SCA 
Sp10 

SCA 
Sp25 

SCA 
HC 

Total 
Points 

1 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe  20 22 25 27 27 28 28 29  206 

2 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe  16 17 26 23 25 26 26   159 

3 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe  28 30 30 30 30     148 

4 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers  26 25 29  28 30    138 

5 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles   22 26 28 29           105 

6 Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC  19    24  25 27  95 

7 Nik Allen Worthing Excelsior CC  18 21   29    26 94 

8 Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC  13 7 19  22  24   85 

8 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC    27 28    30  85 

10 Iain Duncan Crawley Wheelers   7   21 21   27       76 



Rank Rider Club SCA 
HR 

SCA 
10 

SCA 
25 

SCA 
15 

SCA 
50 

SCA 
30 

SCCU 
100 

SCA 
Sp10 

SCA 
Sp25 

SCA 
HC 

Total 
Points 

11 Tony Reeves GS Stella  4 8 22 16 23     73 

11 Tom Houghton Brighton Excelsior CC  11 19 23 20      73 

13 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers CC  23 23  25      71 

14 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC  0   11 16  19 24  70 

15 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo   0 0 7 10 14   21   17 69 

16 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC   11 16  19  22   68 

17 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC  0 0 8  17  20 22  67 

18 David Shepherd ...a3crg   13  22   27   62 

19 Michael Thyer Sussex Nomads CC  0 0 10    23 26  59 

19 Steven Kane Team ASL   17 16   26           59 

21 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC  29 29        58 

22 James Mapley Blazing Saddles  30 27        57 

23 Pete Morris Team ASL  27 28        55 

24 Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC  25      29   54 

24 Trevor Leeding Worthing Excelsior CC     0   15 21       18 54 

26 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC    0 1 10  12 15 14 52 

26 John Mcgrath Worthing Excelsior CC  8 0  19     25 52 

28 Ben Fielden GS Stella  0 0  5 13  15 18  51 

29 Gavin Ash Worthing Excelsior CC     24 26     50 

30 Mark Emsley Crawley Wheelers   24 24               48 

31 Paul Batten Crawley Wheelers   18 24       42 

32 Tim Holmes Brighton Excelsior CC        18 23  41 

33 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC   0 3    16 20  39 

34 James Cheeseman Crawley Wheelers  0 0 6    10 21  37 

35 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC     5   14 15         34 

36 David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC  12 20        32 

37 Rupert Robinson Crawley Wheelers   10 20       30 



Rank Rider Club SCA 
HR 

SCA 
10 

SCA 
25 

SCA 
15 

SCA 
50 

SCA 
30 

SCCU 
100 

SCA 
Sp10 

SCA 
Sp25 

SCA 
HC 

Total 
Points 

37 Stuart Bettis South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe        30   30 

37 Richard Cartland South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe          30 30 

40 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling       12 17           29 

40 Nick Martin Crawley Wheelers          29 29 

40 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC  15 14        29 

40 Dan Pullen Crawley Wheelers       29    29 

44 Jason Blenkarn Sussex Nomads CC         28  28 

44 Francis Schofield Preston Park Youth Cycling Club                   28 28 

46 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC  6 4 17       27 

46 James Gilmore Preston Park Youth Cycling Club          27 27 

48 Mark Gower South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe  14 12        26 

49 Rick Hughes Worthing Excelsior CC  0  9      16 25 

49 Peter Marshall Sussex Nomads CC                 25   25 

49 John Glaysher  ...a3crg       25    25 

52 John Tindell Brighton Excelsior CC  9 15        24 

52 Glenn Karpeta East Grinstead CC       24    24 

52 Aidan Mcconville Lewes Wanderers CC          24 24 

55 Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads CC                   23 23 

55 Sarah Fiddaman Horsham Amphibians Triathlon       23    23 

57 Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC          22 22 

57 Helen Varcoe Horsham Amphibians Triathlon       22    22 

59 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC  21         21 

59 John Ferguson Brighton Mitre CC                   21 21 

61 Martin Booker Worthing Excelsior CC   0   20     20 

61 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT  0        20 20 

63 Jamie Smith Brighton Mitre CC  0 0       19 19 

63 Peter Dyer Crawley Wheelers         19  19 



Rank Rider Club SCA 
HR 

SCA 
10 

SCA 
25 

SCA 
15 

SCA 
50 

SCA 
30 

SCCU 
100 

SCA 
Sp10 

SCA 
Sp25 

SCA 
HC 

Total 
Points 

65 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC       18             18 

65 Will Herbert Lewes Wanderers CC     18      18 

65 Paul Tomlinson Crawley Wheelers      18     18 

68 Martin Naylor Brighton Excelsior CC     3   14   17 

68 Tim Peters Horsham Cycling        17   17 

68 Eoghan Mchugh Sussex Nomads CC                 17   17 

71 Dale Baldwin Horsham Cycling  1  15       16 

71 Brian Jones Horsham Cycling    0     16  16 

73 Anthony Brown Horsham Cycling  0  15       15 

73 Janet Clapton Sussex Nomads CC          15 15 

75 Jonathan Morcombe Brighton Mitre CC   0 1 13             14 

76 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC   0  13      13 

76 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC        13   13 

78 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC  0  1    11   12 

78 Mark Penfold Crawley Wheelers     12      12 

78 Michael Leonard South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe           12         12 

81 Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC  0 0 4 7      11 

81 Matthew Andrews Horsham Cycling  11         11 

81 Paul James Crawley Wheelers    11       11 

81 James Horan South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe      11     11 

85 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC     0   9           9 

85 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers   9        9 

87 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre CC     8      8 

88 Lee McGeever Brighton Excelsior CC  0 0 6       6 

88 Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC  3 3        6 

88 David Pena Blazing Saddles     6               6 

88 Richard Streeter Lewes Wanderers CC     6      6 



Rank Rider Club SCA 
HR 

SCA 
10 

SCA 
25 

SCA 
15 

SCA 
50 

SCA 
30 

SCCU 
100 

SCA 
Sp10 

SCA 
Sp25 

SCA 
HC 

Total 
Points 

92 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC  5 0        5 

93 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC  0  0 4      4 

94 Roland Kitson Horsham Cycling  2 0        2 

94 Jeff Blunsdon Worthing Excelsior CC     2               2 

94 Allan Orman Worthing Excelsior CC    2       2 

94 Zoe Tetlow Horsham Amphibians Triathlon     2      2 

 

WOMENS POINTS 

16 women completed 25 rides across the Points events 

Rank Rider Club SCA 
HR 

SCA 
10 

SCA 
25 

SCA 
15 

SCA 
50 

SCA 
30 

SCCU 
100 

SCA 
Sp10 

SCA 
Sp25 

SCA 
HC 

Total 
Points 

1 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC  9   10 10  10 10  49 

2 Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC  6 8 10 9      33 

3 Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC  10 10        20 

4 Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC  8 9        17 

5 Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads CC                   10 10 

5 Sarah Fiddaman Horsham Amphibians Triathlon       10    10 

7 Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC          9 9 

7 Victoria Miller Brighton Mitre CC    9       9 

7 Helen Varcoe Horsham Amphibians Triathlon       9    9 

10 Amanda Harman Brighton Mitre CC       8             8 

10 Zoe Tetlow Horsham Amphibians Triathlon     8      8 

10 Janet Clapton Sussex Nomads CC          8 8 

13 Katerina Avramides Brighton Mitre CC   7        7 

13 Angela Radden-Rutt Horsham Cycling  7         7 



Rank Rider Club SCA 
HR 

SCA 
10 

SCA 
25 

SCA 
15 

SCA 
50 

SCA 
30 

SCCU 
100 

SCA 
Sp10 

SCA 
Sp25 

SCA 
HC 

Total 
Points 

13 Alison Lewis Brighton Mitre CC       7             7 

16 Sally Killick Brighton Mitre CC    6       6 

 

TEAM POINTS 

26 qualifying teams, across 13 different clubs. Crawley Wheelers had the most qualifying teams with 4. Both Worthing Excelsior CC and Brighton Mitre CC 

had 3 teams each. 

Club Team of Three Riders Total 
Points 

Team 
Rank 

South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe Kevin Plummer (206), Andy Tedd (159) & Simon McNamara (148) 513 1 

Crawley Wheelers Mark Smith (138), Iain Duncan (76) & Mark Emsley (48) 262 2 

Lewes Wanderers CC Brett Davis (95), Robert Rollings (71) & Lisa Davis (70) 236 3 

Worthing Excelsior CC Nik Allen (94), Neil Crowther (85) & Trevor Leeding (54) 233 4 

East Grinstead CC Steve Dennis (85), Christian Yates (68) & Mark Bashford (54) 207 5 

Blazing Saddles Howard Bayley (105), James Mapley (57) & David Pena (6) 168 6 

Eastbourne Rovers CC Geoff Smith (67), Howard Shaw (58) & David Clements (32) 157 7 

Brighton Excelsior CC Tom Houghton (73), Tim Holmes (41) & John Tindell (24) 138 8 

Worthing Excelsior CC John Mcgrath (52), Gavin Ash (50) & Ian Cheesman (27) 129 9 

Brighton Mitre CC Robin Johnson (52), Peter Davies (39) & John Marinko (34) 125 10 

Sussex Nomads CC Michael Thyer (59), Jason Blenkarn (28) & Peter Marshall (25) 112 11 

Crawley Wheelers Paul Batten (42), James Cheeseman (37) & Rupert Robinson (30) 109 12 

South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe Stuart Bettis (30), Richard Cartland (30) & Mark Gower (26) 86 13 

Crawley Wheelers Nick Martin (29), Dan Pullen (29) & Peter Dyer (19) 77 14 

Lewes Wanderers CC Aidan Mcconville (24), Nick Dwyer (21) & Will Herbert (18) 63 15 

Horsham Cycling Jon Fry (29), Tim Peters (17) & Dale Baldwin (16) 62 16 

Eastbourne Rovers CC David Clark (29), Olivia Webb (22) & Ruth Summerford (6) 57 17 



Club Team of Three Riders Total 
Points 

Team 
Rank 

Worthing Excelsior CC Rick Hughes (25), Martin Booker (20) & Karen McGrath (11) 56 18 

Sussex Nomads CC Gemma Hobson (23), Eoghan Mchugh (17) & Janet Clapton (15) 55 19 

Brighton Mitre CC John Ferguson (21), Jamie Smith (19) & Jonathan Morcombe (14) 54 20 

Horsham Amphibians Triathlon Sarah Fiddaman (23), Helen Varcoe (22) & Zoe Tetlow (2) 47 21 

Brighton Excelsior CC Chris Lord (18), Martin Naylor (17) & James Stone (9) 44 22 

Horsham Cycling Brian Jones (16), Anthony Brown (15) & Matthew Andrews (11) 42 23 

Crawley Wheelers Paul Tomlinson (18), Mark Penfold (12) & Paul James (11) 41 24 

Central Sussex CC Stuart Payne (13), Alan Robinson (12) & Clive Jackson (4) 29 25 

Brighton Mitre CC Donald Parker (13), Gary Burgess (8) & Paul Thatcher (5) 26 26 

 



BEST ALL ROUNDER 

Date Event Course 

Sat 05/05/2018 Championship 10 G10/97 

Sun 06/05/2018 Championship 25 G25/93 

Sat 16/06/2018 Championship 15 G15/93 

Sun 01/07/2018 Championship 50 G50/10 

Sun 22/07/2018 Championship 100 (SCCU 100) G100/61 

Sun 29/07/2018 Championship 30 G30/91 

Sat 25/08/2018 Sporting 10 G10/45 

Mon 27/08/2018 Sporting 25 G10/49 
 

INDIVIDUAL SHORT BAR 

Rank Rider Club 10 25 30 Av mph 

1 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 0:20:29 0:52:00 1:04:26 28.691 

2 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 0:20:51 0:53:42 1:08:15 27.695 

3 Nik Allen Worthing Excelsior CC 0:21:42 0:55:29 1:08:03 27.045 

4 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 0:21:29 0:55:15 1:09:45 26.961 

5 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 0:21:51 0:56:24 1:10:37 26.515 

6 Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 0:21:40 1:00:40 1:10:41 25.961 

7 Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC 0:21:57 0:58:26 1:13:36 25.821 

8 Tony Reeves GS Stella 0:23:03 0:58:18 1:12:40 25.510 

9 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 0:25:33 0:57:50 1:14:59 24.475 

10 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:24:55 1:03:37 1:18:26 23.536 

11 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 0:24:15 1:05:58 1:19:04 23.416 

12 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo 0:24:58 1:07:25 1:20:57 22.839 

13 Ben Fielden GS Stella 0:26:27 1:09:22 1:23:26 21.961 

14 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 0:30:13 1:19:50 1:35:30 19.165 



VETS SHORT BAR 

Rank Rider Club 10 25 30 Plus 

1 Ben Fielden GS Stella +06:05 +11:59 +14:11 +32:15 

2 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC +05:33 +12:33 +13:38 +31:44 

3 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe +05:49 +12:59 +12:44 +31:32 

4 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe +05:04 +11:53 +12:14 +29:11 

5 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe +05:03 +10:51 +10:05 +25:59 

6 Nik Allen Worthing Excelsior CC +04:25 +09:49 +10:54 +25:08 

7 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers +04:54 +10:39 +08:59 +24:32 

8 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC +02:21 +11:55 +08:43 +22:59 

9 Tony Reeves GS Stella +03:04 +07:00 +06:17 +16:21 

10 Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC +04:16 +04:10 +07:07 +15:33 

11 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo +03:59 +04:56 +06:31 +15:26 

12 Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC +03:59 +06:24 +04:12 +14:35 

13 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC +02:51 +01:47 +02:13 +06:51 

14 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC +00:56 -01:59 -02:04 -03:07 

 

INDIVIDUAL MIDDLE BAR 

Rank Rider Club 10 25 50 Av mph 

1 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 0:20:29 0:52:00 1:49:25 28.519 

2 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 0:21:12 0:53:30 1:51:32 27.746 

3 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers CC 0:21:07 0:54:53 1:56:05 27.196 

4 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 0:21:29 0:55:15 1:55:43 27.001 

5 Steven Kane Team ASL 0:21:43 0:56:27 1:56:00 26.688 

6 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 0:21:51 0:56:24 1:57:14 26.549 

7 Tom Houghton Brighton Excelsior CC 0:22:17 0:56:05 1:58:37 26.321 



Rank Rider Club 10 25 50 Av mph 

8 David Shepherd ...a3crg 0:23:56 0:57:09 1:57:20 25.628 

9 John Mcgrath Worthing Excelsior CC 0:22:32 1:00:50 2:00:12 25.414 

10 Tony Reeves GS Stella 0:23:03 0:58:18 2:05:24 25.228 

11 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 0:24:15 1:05:58 2:10:02 23.517 

12 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo 0:24:58 1:07:25 2:12:16 22.988 

13 Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC 0:25:44 1:06:55 2:23:00 22.237 

14 Ben Fielden GS Stella 0:26:27 1:09:22 2:25:37 21.637 

15 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 0:30:13 1:19:50 2:40:46 19.102 

 

VETS MIDDLE BAR 

Rank Rider Club 10 25 50 Plus 

1 David Shepherd ...a3crg +04:23 +13:38 +24:15 +42:16 

2 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe +05:49 +12:59 +21:46 +40:34 

3 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe +05:04 +11:53 +18:18 +35:15 

4 Ben Fielden GS Stella +06:05 +11:59 +17:03 +35:07 

5 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe +05:03 +10:51 +17:12 +33:06 

6 John Mcgrath Worthing Excelsior CC +05:10 +08:25 +18:26 +32:01 

7 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles +04:21 +10:23 +16:11 +30:55 

8 Tom Houghton Brighton Excelsior CC +03:50 +09:13 +12:03 +25:06 

9 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo +03:59 +04:56 +13:31 +22:26 

10 Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC +04:04 +07:36 +06:03 +17:43 

11 Tony Reeves GS Stella +03:04 +07:00 +05:16 +15:20 

12 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC +02:51 +01:47 +05:31 +10:09 

13 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC +00:56 -01:59 -05:02 -06:05 

 



INDIVIDUAL LONG BAR 

Rank Rider Club 25 50 100 Av mph 

1 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 0:55:15 1:55:43 4:08:03 25.754 

2 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 0:56:24 1:57:14 4:17:22 25.166 

 

VETS LONG BAR 

Rank Rider Club 25 50 100 Plus 

1 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe +12:59 +21:46 +26:55 +1:01:40 

2 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe +10:51 +17:12 +11:38 +0:39:41 

 

LADIES LONG BAR 

Rank Rider Club 10 25 50 Av mph 

1 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 0:24:15 1:05:58 2:10:02 23.517 

2 Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC 0:25:44 1:06:55 2:23:00 22.237 

 

JUNIOR LONG BAR 

No qualifying rides 

 

 

 



TEAM BAR 

TEAM SHORT BAR Rank Team of Three Riders Club Av mph 

  1 Simon McNamara, Kevin Plummer, Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 27.389 

     

TEAM SHORT BAR (VETS) Rank Team of Three Riders Club Plus 

  1 Kevin Plummer, Simon McNamara, Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 01:26:42 

     

TEAM MIDDLE BAR Rank Team of Three Riders Club Av mph 

  1 Simon McNamara, Kevin Plummer, Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 27.356 

     

TEAM MIDDLE BAR (VETS) Rank Team of Three Riders Club Plus 

  1 Kevin Plummer, Simon McNamara, Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 01:48:55 

     

TEAM LONG BAR Rank Team of Three Riders Club Av mph 

   No qualifying teams   

     

TEAM LONG BAR (VETS) Rank Team of Three Riders Club Plus 

   No qualifying teams   

 


